

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0013, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval

Type of Project: Maintenance Resolution for Miscellaneous Heavy Equipment Rental for maintenance and repair of various County maintained highways.

Maintenance District(s): 1, 2, 3, 4, 5

County Board District(s): 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13-17

Fiscal Impact: \$150,000.00

Account(s): 600-585 (Motor Fuel Tax Fund)

Summary:

Motor Fuel Tax Project County Highway Maintenance Resolution Miscellaneous Heavy Equipment Rental For Fiscal Year 2014 at Various Locations

Section: 13-IFMER-11-GM

The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a maintenance resolution appropriating funds for the purpose of Miscellaneous Heavy Equipment Rental for maintenance and repair of various County maintained highways.

This rental equipment is needed to enable the Department to continue operations for safe and sustainable highways by supporting a shortage of equipment and an aging current fleet. This appropriation reflects an obligation for Heavy Equipment Rental in conjunction with the proposed Contract #1330-13054 during the contract period ending December 3, 2014 and also includes contingencies. Summarize expense and add additional information